Team Association Time ResuItIPIacmg

226 OB Bombers Ocean Blue Sports Club 29.42.02
227 Te Tumu Cook Islands Outriggers Association 31.39.05 2nd

Team Association Time ResuItIPIaclng

228 Ocean Rookies Portage Crossing 39:16.23
229 Tamaki Wahine Toa Remix Tamaki Outriggers Canoe Club 46:34.01 2nd

Team Association Time ResuItIPIaclng
230 Manu Nesian Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 36:25.45

Team Association Time Result/Placing

232 Manu Fire Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 34:03.15 1st



Team Association Time Result/Placing

231 Te Tumu Cook Islands Outriggers Association 47:30.32 1st

Team Association Time Result/Placing
211 Tamaki Tamatoa Rua Tamaki Outriggers Canoe Club 52:05.66 1st
210 Tamaki Tamatoa Tahi Tamaki Outriggers Canoe Club 1.03:54.32 2nd
Team Association Time Result/Placing
212 POCC mixed Pakuranga Outriggers Canoe Club 1.02:25.85 1st
Team Association Time Result/Placing
202 Vaka Manu Black Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 43:34.41 1st
214 Pineula 1 Akarana 45:16.47 2nd
215 Pineula 2 Akarana 45:31.27 3rd
216 Pineula 3 Akarana 47:05.94 4th
217 Pineula 4 Akarana 47:51.87 5th
218 The LumberJacks Mitamitaga O le Pasefika Va'a-alo Canoe Club 48:11.42 6th
213 Sons of Beaches Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club 49:53.48 7th

219 Te Tumu Cook Islands Outrigger Association 51:43.91 8th



Team Association Time Result/Placing

220 Manu Cuzzies Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 49:17.46 1st
222 Oceanrider Malohi Portage Crossing 52:21.77 2nd
221 The LumberJack & Jllis Mitamitaga O le Pasefika Va'a-alo Canoe Club 55:29.42 3rd
Team Association Time Result/Placing
203 Te Tumu Cook Islands Outrigger Association 55:09.46 1st
201 TnT Master Men Waitakere Outrigger Club Inc 55:57.32 2nd
Team Association Time Result/Placing
208 Ururangi Akarana 55:21.07 1st
207 Nganui Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc 58:03.94 2nd
206 TnT Master Women Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc 58:24.74 3rd
209 We going on an Adventure Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc 1.00:07.36 4th
Team Association Time Result/Placing
204 There's only one Steerer Ocean Blue Sports Club 49:59.14 1st

205 Gunz N Rozes Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc 51:08.86 2nd



Team Association Time Result/Placing

223 Vaka Manu Black Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 47:23.14 1st

Team Association Time Result/Placing
225 Manu Fire Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club 1.01:18.25 1st

Team Association Time Result/Placing

224 Oceanrider Pumau Portage Crossing 52:39.19 1st



BIB

TEAM
226 OB Bombers
227 Te Tumu
232 Manu Fire
230 Manu Nesian
228 Ocean Rookies

229 Tamaki Wahine Toa Remix

202 Vaka Manu Black
214 Pineula 1

215 Pineula 2

216 Pineula 3

223 Vaka Manu Black
231 Te Tumu

217 Pineula 4

218 The LumberJacks
220 Manu Cuzzies

213 Sons of Beaches
204 There's only one Steerer
205 Gunz N Rozes

219 Te Tumu

211 Tamaki Tamatoa Rua
222 Oceanrider Malohi
224 Oceanrider Pumau
203 Te Tumu

208 Ururangi

221 The LumberJack & Jllis
201 TNT Master Men
207 Nganui

206 TnT Master Women

209 We going on an Adventure

225 Manu Fire
212 POCC mixed
210 Tamaki Tamatoa Tahi

CLUB/ASSOCIATION

Ocean Blue Sports Club

Cook Islands Outriggers Association
Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club
Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club
Portage Crossing

Tamaki Outriggers Canoe Club

Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club
Akarana

Akarana

Akarana

Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club
Cook Islands Outriggers Association
Akarana

Mitamitaga O le Pasefika Va'a-alo Canoe Club
Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club
Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
Ocean Blue Sports Club

Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc
Cook Islands Outrigger Association
Tamaki Outriggers Canoe Club
Portage Crossing

Portage Crossing

Cook Islands Outrigger Association
Akarana

Mitamitaga O le Pasefika Va'a-alo Canoe Club
Waitakere Outriggers Canoe Club Inc
Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc
Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc
Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc

Manukau Outrigger Canoe Club
Pakuranga Outriggers Canoe Club
Tamaki Outriggers Canoe Club

TIME

29:42.02
31.39.05
34:03.15
36:25.45
39:16.23
46:34.01

43:34.41
45:16.47
45:31.27
47:05.94
47:23.14
47:30.32
47:51.87
48:11.42
49:17.46
49:53.48
49:59.14
51:08.86
51:43.91
52:05.66
52:21.77
52:39.19
55:09.46
55:21.07
55:29.42
55:57.32
58:03.94
58:24.74
1.00:07.36
1.01:18.25
1.02:25.85
1.03:54.32

EVENT

W6 5km J16 Men

W6 5km J16 Men

W6 5km Master Women
W8 5km Open Women
W6 5km Novice Mixed
W6 5km Novice Mixed

W6 10km Open Men

W6 10km Open Men

W6 10km Open Men

W6 10km Open Men

W6 10km Senior Master Men
W6 10km j19 Men

W6 10km Open Men

W6 10km Open Men

W6 10km Open Mixed

W6 10km Open Men

W6 10km Master Mixed

W6 10km Master Mixed

W6 10km Open Men

W6 10km Novice Men

W6 10km Open Mixed

W6 10km Senior Master Mixed
W6 10km Master Men

W6 10km Master Women

W6 10km Open Mixed

W6 10km Master Men

W6 10km Master Women

W6 10km Master Women

W6 10km Master Women

W6 10km Senior Master Women
W6 10km Novice Mixed
W6 10km Novice Men






